



09/597160

COFC

Docket No.: 21994-00007-US  
(PATENT)

**IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

In re Letters Patent of:  
Takayuki Sugahara

Patent No.: 6,909,784

Issued: June 21, 2005

For: RECORDING APPARATUS AND RECORDING  
METHOD OF ELECTRONIC WATERMARK

**REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION  
PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 1.322**

Attention: Certificate of Correction Branch  
Commissioner for Patents  
P.O. Box 1450  
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Certificate  
AUG 01 2005  
of Correction

Dear Sir:

Upon reviewing the above-identified patent, Patentee noted a typographical error which should be corrected.

In the Claims:

Claim 1 - Column 8:

Line 42, "detesting" should read --detecting--.

Claim 3 - Column 9:

Line 10, after "the" insert --part--.

Claim 4 - Column 9:

Line 31, "sigal" should read --signal--.

Claim 4 - Column 10:

Line 3, "insured" should read --inserted--.

Claim 5 - Column 10:

Line 9, "flier" should read --further--.

Claim 6 - Column 10:

Line 18, "sigal" should read --signal--;

Line 27, after "signal" insert --exists--;

Line 37 "tart" should read --part--.

AUG 2 - 2005

**The error was not in the application as filed by applicant; accordingly no fee is required.**

Transmitted herewith is a proposed Certificate of Correction effecting such amendment. Patentee respectfully solicits the granting of the requested Certificate of Correction.

Dated: July 27, 2005

Respectfully submitted,

By 

Morris Liss

Registration No.: 24,510

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, DC 20036-3425

(202) 331-7111

(202) 293-6229 (Fax)

Attorney for Applicant

**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE  
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION**Page 1 of 1

PATENT NO. : 6,909,784  
APPLICATION NO. : 09/597,160  
ISSUE DATE : June 21, 2005  
INVENTOR(S) : Takayuki Sugahara

It is certified that an error appears or errors appear in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Column 8:

Line 42, "detesting" should read --detecting--.

Column 9:

Line 10, after "the" insert --part--;

Line 31, "sigal" should read --signal--.

Column 10:

Line 3, "insured" should read --inserted--;

Line 9, "flier" should read --further--;

Line 18, "sigal" should read --signal--;

Line 27, after "signal" insert --exists--;

Line 37 "tart" should read --part--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER (Please do not use customer number below):

Morris Liss

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

1

1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, DC 20036-3425

408375

AUG 2 - 2005